

CASE NO: A07-2175

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

Bryan Craig Johnson,

Appellant,

vs.

Brent William Peterson, et at.,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF AND ADDENDUM

BILL L. THOMPSON	DENTON LAW OFFICE
Bill L. Thompson, Esq. Attorney Reg. No: 317627 306 West Superior Street 1200 Alworth Building Duluth, MN 55802 218.723.1990	Brenda S. Denton, Esq. Attorney Reg. No: 028516X 326 Central Avenue North Duluth, MN 55807 218.628.4022
<i>Attorney for Appellant</i> <i>Bryan C. Johnson</i>	<i>Attorney for Respondent</i> <i>Brent W. Peterson</i>

The appendix to this brief is not available for online viewing as specified in the *Minnesota Rules of Public Access to the Records of the Judicial Branch*, Rule 8, Subd. 2(e)(2).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	iv
STATEMENT OF CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
1. Did the trial court abuse its discretion when it issued a harassment restraining order against Appellant?.....	2
A. Did the trial court abuse its discretion when it found Appellant assaulted Respondent Peterson on June 3, 2007?	4
B. Did the trial court abuse its discretion when it found Appellant’s acts constituted “repeated incidents of intrusive or unwanted acts?”.....	8
C. Did the trial court abuse its discretion in failing to make a finding that Appellant’s acts had a substantial adverse effect on Respondent Peterson?.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	11
RESPONDENT’S ADDENDUM.....	RA

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES:

Minnesota Statute §609.748 (2007), subd. 1(a)(1)	4, RA 1
Minnesota Statute §609.748 (2007), subd. 5(a)(3)	3,4,10
Minnesota Statute §609.02, subd.10 (1)	5, RA7

CASES:

<u>Anderson v. Lake</u> , 536 N.W.2d 909, 911-12 (Minn.App.1995).....	3
<u>Fletcher v. St. Paul Pioneer Press</u> , 589 N.W.2d 96, 101 (Minn. 1999).....	2,3
<u>Hasnudeen v. Onan Corp.</u> , 552 N.W. 2d 555, 557 (Minn. 1996).....	2

<u>In The Residences at the Jewel, LLC v. Tiedeman</u> , 2003 WL 21790466 (Only Westlaw citation available).....	11
<u>Katz v. Katz</u> , 408 N.W.2d 835 (Minn. 1987).....	7
<u>Kush v. Mathison</u> , 683 N.W.2d 841, 843 (Minn.App. 2004), <i>review denied</i> (Minn. Sept. 29, 2004).....	9,11
<u>Maxfield v. Maxfield</u> , 452 N.W.2d 219, 221 (Minn. 1990).....	1
<u>Prahl v. Prahl</u> , 627 N.W.2d 698, 702 (Minn. App. 2001), as cited in <u>In re Bolander v. DeForrest</u> , WL 89362 (Only Westlaw citation available).....	2
<u>Roy Matson Truck Lines, Inc. v. Michelin Tire Corp.</u> , 277 N.W.2d 361, 362 (Minn. 1979).....	3
<u>Sefkow v. Sefkow</u> , 427 N.W.2d 203, 210 (Minn. 1988).....	7
<u>Seidl v. Trollhaugen, Inc.</u> , 305 Minn. 506, 508, 232 N.W.2d 236, 239 (1975).....	7
<u>State v. Pylka</u> , Not Reported in N.W.2d, WL 1613837 (Minn.App. 2002).....	7
<u>State by Beaulieu v. RSJ, Inc.</u> , 552 N.W. 2d 695, 701 (Minn. 1996).....	7
<u>Truesdale v. Friedman</u> , 267 Minn. 402, 404, 127 N.W.2d 277, 279 (1964).....	4
<u>Vangsness v. Vangsness</u> , 607 N.W.2d 468, 474 (Minn. App. 2000).....	3
<u>White v. Minnesota Dep't of Natural Res.</u> , 567 N.W.2d 724, 734 (Minn. App. 1997), <i>review denied</i> (Minn. Oct. 31, 1997)	4
<u>Witchell v. Witchell</u> , 606 N.W.2d 730, 731 (Minn. App. 2000).....	1

RULES:

48 M.S.A., Rules of Civil Procedure, Rules 52 and 61	
Minn. Rule of Civil Procedure, Rule 52.01.....	1, RA 2
Minn. Rule of Civil Procedure, Rule 61.....	8, RA 9
